

Arbt. No. 171/17

16.12.2017

Present: Proxy counsel for petitioner.

Counsel for respondent.

Short adjournment is sought on behalf of respondent for tendering arguments.

Put up on 24.02.2018.

(VIPIN KUMAR RAI)

Additional District Judge-03
East District/KKD Courts/Delhi

16.12.2017

A