

Arbt.No. 171/17

24.02.2018

Present: None for petitioner.

Counsel for respondent.

Case is listed for arguments on the petition under section 34 of Arbitration and Conciliation Act.

The issues raised in the petition is that Ld. Arbitrator has not granted escalation of the prices by misinterpreting clause 10CC of Schedule F.

On the contrary, counsel for respondent submits that proper and detailed reasons have been given by Ld. Arbitrator as to the applicability of the Clause 10CC in respect of Schedule F.

Counsel for respondent further submits that he shall be producing the complete GCC i.e. General Conditions of Contract for complete appreciation of Clause 10CC referred in Section 8 and Clause 10CC referred in Schedule F.

To come up for further hearing on the said aspect on 21.04.2018.

(VIPIN KUMAR RAI)

Additional District Judge-03
East District/KKD Courts/Delhi

24.02.2018

A